Mitsubishi Electric Automation |  Inverters   1Selection Guide Edition 19 • Revised June 11, 2019
FR-F800-E Series
The FR-F800-E is a pump and fan control VFD that combines performance, accuracy and reliability with embedded Ethernet based
communications to enhance overall system flexibility. With 100Mbps Ethernet TCP/IP and BACnet/IP connectivity as the standard,
the FR-F800-E provides an increased ability for remote system monitoring, parameter adjustments and easy integration into an
existing network environments.
• NEMA 1 / UL-1 Rated: FR-F800 is Plenum-Rated and
can be mounted as a stand-alone unit when required

• Automatic IP Address Detection: Automatically
detect the IP address of all connected drives,
quickly enabling connection and programming using
FR-Configurator software
• Remote Operation: Communicate with a drive
remotely for commissioning, monitoring or
troubleshooting anytime from anywhere
Notes
* Drive Sizes up to 40HP
** Requires the use of the FR-LU08 keypad
Model Number
AMPS for Duty HP For Duty (NEC)
Frame Size Weight
(lbs) Cooling Method Protective Rating Stocked Item
SLD LD SLD LD
FR-F820-00046-E3N6 4.6 4.2 1 1 A 6
Self-Cooling
UL Type 1- Plenum
Rated
S
FR-F820-00077-E3N6 7.7 7 2 2 B 6 S
FR-F820-00105-E3N6 10.5 9.6 3 3 C 9
Forced Air
Cooling
S
FR-F820-00167-E3N6 16.7 15.2 5 5 C 9 S
FR-F820-00250-E3N6 25 23 7.5 7.5 C 9 S
FR-F820-00340-E3N6 34 31 10 10 D 17 S
FR-F820-00490-E3N6 49 45 20 15 D 17 S
FR-F820-00630-E3N6 63 58 20 20 E 20 S
FR-F820-00770-E3N6 77 70.5 25 25 F 37 S
FR-F820-00930-E3N6 93 85 30 30 F 37 S
FR-F820-01250-E3N6 125 114 40 40 F 37 S
FR-F820-01540-E360 154 140 60 50 G 48
IP00
S
FR-F820-01870-E360 187 170 60 60 H 92 S
FR-F820-02330-E360 233 212 75 75 H 92 S
FR-F820-03160-E360 316 288 125 100 K 119 S
FR-F820-03800-E3U6 380 346 150 125 L 163 S
FR-F820-04750-E3U6 475 432 150 150 L 163 -
Note: Drives in Shaded Area MUST be used together with FR-HEL DC Link Choke (sold separately).
SLD - 110% 60s, 120% 3s (inverse-time characteristics) at ambient temperature of 40°C.
LD - 120% 60s, 150% 3s (inverse-time characteristics) at ambient temperature of 50°C.
FR-HEL DC Link Chokes (sold separately)

TE
RS
Selection Guide Edition 19 • Revised April 1, 2019
FR-F800-E Ratings, 480V Class
Model Number
AMPS for Duty HP For Duty (NEC) Frame
Size
Weight
(lbs) (*1)
Cooling
Method
Protective
Rating
Stocked
ItemSLD LD SLD LD
FR-F840-00023-E3N6 2.3 2.1 1 1 C 8
Self -
Cooling
UL Type
1 – Plenum
Rated
S
FR-F840-00038-E3N6 3.8 3 2 2 C 8 S
FR-F840-00052-E3N6 5.2 4.8 3 3 C 8 S
FR-F840-00083-E3N6 8.3 7.6 5 5 C 9 S
FR-F840-00126-E3N6 12.6 11.5 7.5 7.5 C 9 S
FR-F840-00170-E3N6 17 16 10 10 D 17
Forced Air
Cooling
S
FR-F840-00250-E3N6 25 23 15 15 D 17 S
FR-F840-00310-E3N6 31 29 20 20 E 20 S
FR-F840-00380-E3N6 38 35 25 25 E 20 S
FR-F840-00470-E3N6 47 43 30 30 F 37 S
FR-F840-00620-E3N6 62 57 40 40 F 37 S
FR-F840-00770-E360 77 70 60 50 G 51
IP00
S
FR-F840-00930-E360 93 85 60 60 H 90 S
FR-F840-01160-E360 116 106 75 75 H 90 S
FR-F840-01800-E360 180 144 150 100 H 95 S
FR-F840-02160-E3U6 216 180 150 150 J 114 S
FR-F840-02600-E3U6 260 216 200 150 J 121 S
FR-F840-03250-E3U6 325 260 250 200 L 156 S
FR-F840-03610-E3U6 361 325 300 250 L 172 S
FR-F840-04320-E3U6 432 361 350 300 M 257 S
FR-F840-04810-E3U6 481 432 400 350 M 257 S
FR-F840-05470-E3U6 547 481 450 400 N 365 S
FR-F840-06100-E3U6 610 547 500 450 N 365 S
FR-F840-06830-E3U6 683 610 550 500 N 365 S
Note: Weights of the drive and the CC2 modules are COMBINED. Drives in Shaded Area MUST be used together with FR-HEL-H DC Link Choke (sold separately).
SLD- 110% 60s, 120% 3s (inverse-time characteristics) at ambient temperature of 40°C
LD- 120% 60s, 150% 3s (inverse-time characteristics) at ambient temperature of 50°C
Always install the FR-CC2-H converter unit (not required when the FR-HC2 high power factor converter is used)

FR-F840-03610-E3U6 FR-HEL-H160K FR-HEL-H185K
FR-F840-04320-E3U6 FR-HEL-H185K FR-HEL-H220K
FR-F840-04810-E3U6 FR-HEL-H220K FR-HEL-H250K
FR-F840-05470-E3U6 FR-HEL-H250K FR-HEL-H280K
FR-F840-06100-E3U6 FR-HEL-H280K FR-HEL-H315K
FR-F840-06830-E3U6 FR-HEL-H315K FR-HEL-H355K
Model Number
AMPS for Duty HP For Duty (NEC)
Frame Size Weight
(lbs) (*1) Cooling Method Protective Rating Stocked Item
SLD LD SLD LD
FR-F842-07700-E3U6 + FR-CC2-H355K-60 - 683 - 550 P+R 827
Forced Air
Cooling IP00
S
FR-F842-07700-E3U6 + FR-CC2-H400K-60 770 - 650 - P+S 979 S
FR-F842-08660-E3U6 + FR-CC2-H400K-60 - 770 - 650 P+S 979 S
FR-F842-08660-E3U6 + FR-CC2-H450K-60 866 - 700 - P+S 986 S
FR-F842-09620-E3U6 + FR-CC2-H450K-60 - 866 - 700 Q+S 1162 S
FR-F842-09620-E3U6 + FR-CC2-H500K-60 962 - 800 - Q+S 1168 S
FR-F842-10940-E3U6 + FR-CC2-H500K-60 - 962 - 800 Q+S 1168 S
FR-F842-10940-E3U6 + FR-CC2-H560K-60 1094 - 900 - Q+S 1168 S
FR-F842-12120-E3U6 + FR-CC2-H560K-60 - 1094 - 900 Q+S 1168 S
FR-F842-12120-E3U6 + FR-CC2-H630K-60 1212 - 1000 - Q+S 1168 S
Note 1: Weights of the drive and the CC2 modules are COMBINED. Drives in Shaded Area MUST be used together with
FR-HEL-H DC Link Choke (sold separately)
FR-F800-E Ratings, 600V Class
Model Number (*3)
AMPS for Duty Horsepower for
Duty (NEC) Frame
Size
Weight
(lbs)
Cooling
Method
Protective
Rating
Stocked
Item
SLD LD SLD LD
FR-F860-00027-E3N6 2.7 2.5 2 1.5 C 11.7 Self Cooling
Enclosed
Type
(UL-1
plenum
rated)
S
FR-F860-00061-E3N6 6.1 5.6 5 3 C 12.8
Forced Air
Cooling
S
FR-F860-00090-E3N6 9 8.2 7.5 5 C 12.8 S
FR-F860-00170-E3N6 17 16 15 10 D 15.4 S
FR-F860-00320-E3N6 32 27 30 25 E 19.8 S
FR-F860-00450-E3N6 45 41 40 40 F 37.4 S
FR-F860-00680-E360 68 62 60 60 H 79.2
Open Type
(IP00)
S
FR-F860-01080-E360 (*1) 108 99 100 100 H 90.2 S
FR-F860-01440-E360 (*1) 144 131 150 125 J 114 S
FR-F860-01670-E360 (*1) 167 152 150 150 J 114 S
FR-F860-02430-E360 (*1) 243 221 250 200 J 121 S
FR-F860-02890-E360 (*1) 289 255 300 250 M 246 S
FR-F860-03360-E360 (*1) 336 304 350 300 M 253 S
FR-F860-04420-E360 (*1) 442 402 450 400 N 337 S
FR-F862-05450-E360 +
FR-CC2-C355K-60 (*2) 545 496 550 500 P+R 810 S
FR-F862-06470-E360 +
FR-CC2-C400K-60 (*2) 647 589 650 600 Q+S 920 S

FR-HC2 Zero Harmonic Controller Available for all sizes S
FR-HEL, FR-HEL-H, FR-HEL-C DC Link Chokes Use in accordance with selection guide S
FR-CONFIGURATOR2 Software Setup Utility for 800 Series S
Dimensions of REQUIRED DC Link Chokes (sold separately)
Model Number Height in (mm) Width in (mm) Depth in (mm) Weight (lbs)
FR-HEL-75K 13.39 (340) 5.91 (150) 7.87 (200) 37.4
FR-HEL-90K 13.39 (340) 5.91 (150) 7.87 (200) 41.8
FR-HEL-110K 15.75 (400) 6.89 (175) 7.87 (200) 44
FR-HEL-H75K 12.60 (320) 5.51 (140) 7.28 (185) 35.2
FR-HEL-H90K 13.39 (340) 5.91 (150) 7.48 (190) 44
FR-HEL-H110K 13.39 (340) 5.91 (150) 7.68 (195) 48.4
FR-HEL-H132K 15.94 (405) 6.89 (175) 7.87 (200) 57.2
FR-HEL-H160K 15.94 (405) 6.89 (175) 8.07 (205) 61.6
FR-HEL-H185K 15.94 (405) 6.89 (175) 9.45 (240) 63.8
FR-HEL-H220K 15.94 (405) 6.89 (175) 9.45 (240) 66
FR-HEL-H250K 17.32 (440) 7.48 (190) 9.84 (250) 77
FR-HEL-H280K 17.32 (440) 7.48 (190) 10.04 (255) 83.6
FR-HEL-H315K 19.49 (495) 8.27 (210) 9.84 (250) 92
FR-HEL-H355K 19.49 (495) 8.27 (210) 9.84 (250) 101
FR-HEL-C75K 12.6 (320) 5.5 (140) 7.3 (185) 35